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DRILLING LOG 

1. PROJECT 

DIVISION 

Southwestern 

Hole No. 6ST-l 
IFlIST ALLATION 

Galv Dist. Eng Div l SHEET 

OF SHEETS 

GIWW - Traffic Control Tower 
10. SIZE AND TYPE OF BIT 

11. DATUM FOR ELEVATION SHOWN (TBMorMSL) 
2. LOCATJOl'lfTCoordlnates- orStatlOn) 

Colorado River Locks 12. MANUFACTURER'S DESIGNATION OF DRILL 
3·_DRIl.J-ING AGENCoY • U. ~. Army ~orps of Eng1neers 
4. HOLE NO. (As shown on drawing title I 

and fHe number) 6ST-l 
13. TOTAL NO. OF OVER- lDISTURBED 

BURDEN SAMPLES, TAKEN] 10 _Jars 
\UNDISTURBED , 
, 25_Cont 

5. NAME OF DRILLER 14. TOTAL NUMBER CORE BOXES 

Curtis 15. ELEVATION GROUND WATER 

6. DIRECTION OF HOLE 
16. DATE HOLE 

'STARTED iCOMPLETED , ' 
o VERTICAL 0 INCLINED DEG. FROM VERT. , 18 Oct : 19 Oct 1965 

7. THICKNESS OF OVERBURDEN 

e. DEPTH DRILLED INTO ROCK 

9. TOTAL DEPTH OF HOLE 

ELEVATIONl DEPTH !LEGEND 

18.5 
0.0 

2.0 

4.0 

6.0 

8.0 

10.0 

lz.it4 
12.0 

14.0 

16.0 

18.0 
(/,5 
20.0 

22.0 

24.0 

25.0 

27.0 

28.0 

30.0 

23;$ 
32.0 

33.5 
-t 2(;"S 

35.0 

b 

2.0 -

4.0 -

6.0 -

8.0 =­

lO.o--, 
11..£ 

12.0-
----::::111 

14.0:: 

l6ji' 

18.Jt 
1-

20.0-

22.0-

24.0-

25.0= 

27.0-

28.0-

30.0-

30.5:::: 

33.5-

35.0-

36.0:::: 

c 

\ 

·'17. ELEVATION ToP OF HOLE g, 5' /11. S/-." 
18. TOTAL CORE RECOVERY FOR BORING % 
19. SIGNATURE OF IN.SPECTOR 

61.0 
CLASSI FICATION OF MATERIALS 

(Descrjption) 

d 

Tan sandy clay, org. mat. 
shell fragments 

Same as above, medium 

Same as above 

Tan sandy clay 

Same as above 

~~o~n sandy clay w/:h~~~\ 
.. v/soft .-J 
""- -------------

Brow~-~iay ~/t,;-;,:ud, v/stiff' 
~ 

Brown clay w/sand pockets 
v/stiff 

% CORE I BOX OR 
RECOV- SAMPLE 

ERY NO. 
e f 

Gray and tan clay w/sand pocwets 
v/stiff 

Same as above, hard 

Same as above, v/stiff 

Brown sandy clay w/shell 
fragments, v/soft 

Sand, tr shell 

Same as ab\Jve', no sample 

Tan clay w/layer of sand 
25.0-25.5 seat pent 
25.5-26.0 5 blows 
26.0-26.5 7 blows 
26.5-27.0 hold sample. 

Tan clay, tr sand, v/stiff 

Sand w/shell fragments 

~'r 
:~ .:,- ,> ~ 

30.0-30.5 
30.5-32.0 
30.0-30.5 
30.5-31.0 
31.0-31.5 
31.5-32.0 

, ,- ;.; :: : ... :: 
sand 
red clay, v/stiff 
Seat pent 
7 blows 
10 blows 
hold sample 

Red clay, v/hard 

Same as above, v/hard 

Red sandy clay w/cal nods 
stiff 

<'continued 1 

REMARKS 
(Drilling time, water loss, depth of 

weathering, etc.,' if significant) 
g 

Jar 1 

Cont. 1 

Jar 2 

Jar 3 

Cont. 2 

Cont. 3 

Cont. 4 

Cont. 5 

Cont. 6 

Cont. 7 

Cont. 8 

Cont. 9 

Jar 4 

Jar 5 

Cont. 10 

Jar 6 

Jar 7 
Jar 8 

Cont. 11 

C.ont. 12 

Cont. 13 

0.75 

uN~ 

0.0 

2.75 

2.75 

UNC- 2.00 

4.00 

2.00 

0.0 

3.00 

4.501 

tJ !lr!...4.50f 

1.50 

ENG FORM 1836 PREV IOUS 'EDITIONS MAY BE USED (EM 1110-1-1801) 
1 APR 63 

PROJECT GIWW Traffic -Control \HOLE.Nr // 

T.ower, Colo River Locks 6S1'.>· 
'--~-''-''--'"-----"''-''- "~'''''''~'--'--~-'-". 



c 
Hole No. 6ST-l (cont I d) 

DRILLING LOG I DIVISION 
Il'4STALLATION ISHEET 

OF SHEETS 

1. PROJECT 10. SIZE AND TYPE OF BIT 
GIWW - Traffic Control Tower 

2. LOCATION (coordinates or Station) 

Colorado River Locks 
11. DATUM FOR ELEVATION SHOWN (TBMorMSL) 

3. DRILLING AGENCY 
12. MANUFACTURER'S DESIGNATION OF DRILL 

4. HOLE NO. (As shown on drs.winQ title, 
and file number) 

13. TOTAL NO. OF OVER~ rOISTURBEO 
BURDEN SAMPLES TAKEN: 

tUNDISTURBED 
I 
I 

$, NAME OF DRILLER 

6. DIRECTION OF HOLE 

14. TOTAL NUMBER CORE BOXES 

15. ELEVATION GROUND WATER 

16. DATE HOLE 
TSTARTED 
I 

:COMPLETEO 

o VERTICAL D INCLINED DEG. FROM VERT. I 

7. THICKNESS OF OVERBURDEN 

e. DEPTH DRILLED INTO ROCK 

9. TOTAL DEPTH OF HOLE 

ELEVATION I DEPTH ILEGEND 

a 

36.0 

36.5 

38.5 

40.0 

41.0 

43.0 

45.0 

46.5 

48.0 

50.0 

52.0 

53.0 

55.0 

56.5 

58.0 

59.5 

b 

36.s:: 

38;5-

40;-6-

41.0:: 

43.0-

45.0-

46~ 

48. a:: 

50. "-

52;0-

53.<1:: 

55.<1:: 

56.S::: 

58;-&-

59.S:: 

61.0:: 

c 

17. ELEVATION TOP OF HOLE 

18. ToTAL CORE RECOVERY FOR BORING % 
19. SIGNATURE OF I"lSPECTQR 

REMARKS CLASSIFICATION OF MATERIALS 
(Description) 

d 

% COREIBOX OR 
RECOV- SAMPLE 

ERY NO. 
e f 

(Drilling time, water loss, depth of 
weetherin~, etc., if Significant) 

9 

Red sand w/clay layers 

Sand 
36.5-37.0 
37.0-37.5 
37.5-38.0 
38.0-38.5 

Seat pent 
13 blows 
25 blows 
hold sample 

Same as above, washed 

Same as above 

Red clay, tr sand 
shell fragments, stiff 

Brown clay, v/stiff 

Gray- clay w/cal nods, med 

Same as above, v/stiff 

Same as above, v/stiff 

Same as above, v/stiff 

Brown clay w/sand layers 
v/stiff 

Same as above, hard 

Same as above, v/hard 

Red clay, v/hard 

Same as above, v/hard 

Same as above, v/stiff 

BOTTOMED 

Water table 7.5
1 

~ ~ &,3' 

Jar 9 

Jar 10 

No sample 

Cont. 14 

Cont. 15 

Cont. 16 

Cont. 17 

Cont 18 

Cont. 19 

Cont. 20 

Cont. 21 

Cont. 22 

Cont. 23 

Cont. 24 

,Cont. 25 

t/C€~fi 10 I ~.e&ll-f ~ 

1.50 

2.50 

0.75 

3.50 

2.50 

2.50 

3.50 

4.00 

4.501 

4.501 

4.50 

3.75 

ENG FORM 1836 PREY IOUS 'EDITIONS MAY BE USED (EM 1110-1-1801) IPROJECT GIW1-l Traffic Control IHOLE NO. 
t APR 63 • ___________________ ~ _____________ ~________________. __ .':tQyJer_, ___ !!_()lQ __ Rl,_YgI..J"Qcl<s ______ .. _._ ... _.(i_$.~_:i ___ _ 
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SWG Form 267(C) 
28 Jan 1965 

PROJECT : 6. /. W. W. 

. 

LOCATION: C%Yado RIver loc k,s 

• 
0 z ~ 
~ 0.. 

-~ w 
r:l Q 

CLASSIFICATION -

..: 
t.J w 

H 
Z .-<~ ....1 W 

0 H [-10 

~ '" ~~ H 

'" g~ 
~ o..w 

~ 

;, 

BORING .No.6 s t - I 
TEST DATA SUMMARY 

DATE DRItLED /8cze//$JC:S-' 

SIEVE ANALYSIS .. _ 

0- 0000'00 

H 

~ ~ f:1 

AC.C. WT. RTND. 
SIEVE NO.- (3) ._ 

r 

...i . 
0.. 

~ ~I PE~CENT 

g; ~ 
Iio ELEVATION TOP BORING ~~ __ 0 0.. 

"'....1, ....1 I Q 

<.? '" 

'" 1~ 
H Z 
Iio_ H 

•. ~. • ·0 

\ Z ..::t Z r-l z...::t ZN 1 

::>-) 0 - ~ R".-..-. '.N./ r/';JV /.L:L:liX? c?-/2j CL· 1/64 '-. J 

~1.--.6--£!S~c:9L..&A/Y7 .", - 4- 1ST' /.5 Z~·11 9S "7.0 t'J 12'2.17,Q r" o. '" 0 If 
:;r -21 4· •. 0- 2",-·9 __ 
J--'~-=J ! . .. _~___ __Z0.4 . .., 
t::>;I.! 8'-10) . . . _, _~"I-1'!L.2~ '----rid.:i3. ,,,,!,) 4,0 n.o ,<) I.e? G-~::,',~;;? c? ,;; 0 6. 
e-s IO-lljq&:C2~/' Gc;,-o#=: 1,,;,/7'':;'-'''&.:1...L220.4 f'1Lu.__ ;;:)"L.515· J,Q '; .~,.., ,(rL:S/ c! () d i~(} 
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&:1 .L~.::liLL . . ~ , ::.;I._ L') __ IS. <:; • /() 9 l" 0 /"). .6 .94 .5",:> 0 0 0 .3 
C-R/8·20 . [,',STI2'?<; 2..1..±"II/'Ji 
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~ I~'-I ,) 16QI401501 0 1

0 II 13'01 ! 

[J:.£I';?s"-.:nl7:=7N..£B/":,..",~<.hV C/~7!/ 2-~-!.. L8' ICLlsTI I/2..l:y,.7 1-

4- 0 cJ - 1 -

46 /0"0 Z Z 2· ~ , 

7(") 5<") 0 . (") (':) , 

J. 0 0 -a 
(J 0 i 

Q 1 

~ -

c? \ 0 , 
0 tr t 

l" 
( 

c-/c)l~ 7-;2.'31 / / I . IV,STlz.::; I· Izz::<JIc~.~ 
r,'{- I.:z.R -30r"0", S///v of'':;>-'2 d U"";';'Z-z,q-301S_1IJ1 J -L t=?!).(..r 
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C-}2133£-sS'L .. _ I ~tll~TI.ssl 1;:1/41100179 
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Xl40-41 

c;-( ~.rr; r 

1?/;.,10 IH 1.'S(,,)L<"c:JO I 0 I 0 I"",t.· 
C"It.14s--46'~l C'.,-?/"' ..... ,.., d ~;,-'} 4/- 4,,{ ,f::' Ivsn r"d I?/. (194 
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.~., •... 

BORING NO. ?2 st -J ioXY: (XJNSISTEIIC'I' COK£SIVE SOILS COIiSISTENC'C roHESIONl.£SS SOILS (1) 'IolUI/Sq.Ft. tlnconfine<l CoalpreniVi Strenath 
VS S H S'I VST H VL L H l) VEl (2) Spl1t Barrel Sampler . 

Very Soft Soft lied!_ Stlff Very Stiff liard Very Loo.e L<><>ae M<!dll,1Q1 Denae Very Oecnu 0) Ace. lit. Rtnd'; lnlt. lit. It 100 • t. Rtm. 
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'SWG Form 261(C) 
28 Jan 1965 

PROJECT: G,I. VI! VII. . 

LOCATr"ON:Co/<:>rad", 'R'-vev Locks 
TEST DATA SUMMARY 

- , 

, '. -
, 

... <>: • c 
, 

t <>l ~'" r:: ::;-~ ~~ 
.. . , - z ~ ~, H • ~~, 0 - S <>l "'~ ~ lH_ z 

, ~ .. 
.~ ~o "'rz. ~~ .oJ CLASSIFICATION ~~ . \:l<tl . ...... '" . 

~. 
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ELEVATION TOP, BORING 
, 
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m: CONSISTENCY - COHESIVE SOILS CONSISTENCY COHESICINlZSS SOILS (1) TOn8/Sq.Ft. Unconfined Cocopnuiv. Strenatb 
.VS s It s:r VST H VL L It D VD - (2) Split Rarnl sample, 

BORING NO. 0 S f...: I .. 

DATE DRILLED 
, 

, 

- ' .. 

_SIEVE ANALYStS, 
-
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